

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21419-21420/2023
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-08-2023
in WPC No. 3872/2022 09-08-2023 in WPC No. 1324/2023 passed by the
High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

SUSHIL KAMALNAYAN BHARUKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No. 196362/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

Date : 23-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mrs. Sangeeta S Pahune Patil, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh H Godara, Adv.
Mr. Avineesh Jha, Adv.
Mr. Viraj Pawar, Adv.

Mr. Devdatta Palodkar, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.
Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**At request, finally four weeks' time is granted to
the learned counsel for the respondents to file counter
affidavit.**

List on 01.10.2024.

**(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**