## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos 21419-21420/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-08-2023 in WPC No. 3872/2022 09-08-2023 in WPC No. 1324/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

SUSHIL KAMALNAYAN BHARUKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 196362/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 225335/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

## WITH

Diary No(s). 45650/2024 (IX)

IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 258575/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 258580/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 258581/2024

IA No. 258575/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 258581/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 258580/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 28-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Parties Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Devdatta Palodkar, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Kartikey, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Agarwal, Adv.

Contd..

- 2 -

Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Utkarsh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER List on 12.02.2025.

(NEETU SACHDEVA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR) COURT MASTER (NSH)